

**SECTION - XVI**

LISTED ON : 24.11.2015  
COURT NO. : 2  
ITEM NO. : 118

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 292 OF 2007**

**B.S. HYDROELECTRIC POWER CORPN. LTD. & ANR. ... APPELLANTS**

**- VERSUS -**

**REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES, BIHAR & ANR. ... RESPONDENTS**

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 19th January, 2007, when the following order was passed:

*“Leave granted.*

*The stay order dated 3.4.2006 shall continue to remain in operation.”*

There are two respondents in the matter. Respondent No. 2 is represented through Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Advocate. Service in respect of Respondent No. 1 is complete at SLP stage, but has not chosen to enter appearance.

The appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 23<sup>rd</sup> DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Amit Kumar, Advocate  
Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

*maya*