

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 292/2007

B.S. HYDROELECTRIC P.CORPN.LTD. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES, BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 07/03/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Prithvi Pal, Adv.
Ms. Vishakha, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, list after two weeks.

Liberty is granted to learned counsel appearing for the
appellants to file affidavit in the meantime.

(R. NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
Court Master