

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.5 SECTION XVI
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 292/2007

B.S. HYDROELECTRIC P.CORPN.LTD. & ANR. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES, BIHAR & ANR. Respondent(s)

Date : 05/04/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Appellant(s) Mr. Amit Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the appellants seeking adjournment for one week for filing affidavit, the matter is adjourned for one week.

(R. NATARAJAN) (SHAKTI P. SHARMA)

Court Master Court Master