

SECTION- XVI

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

LISTED ON: 11.04.17
COURT NO.: 06
ITEM NO.: 102

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 292 OF 2007

B.S. HYDROELECTRIC POWER CORPN. LTD. & ANR. ...APPELLANTS

- VERSUS -

REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES, BIHAR & ANR. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 5th April, 2017, when the following order was passed:

“In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the appellants seeking adjournment for one week for filing affidavit, the matter is adjourned for one week.”

It is submitted that the Counsel for the Appellants has on 03.04.2017 filed affidavit with the permission of the Court. The same is included in the appeal paper books.

The appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 10th DAY OF APRIL, 2017.

Sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR