

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Civil Appeal No(s). 292/2007

B.S. HYDROELECTRIC P.CORPN.LTD. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES, BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

We have heard the learned counsel appearing for the appellants.

After carefully perusing the material available on record, we do not intend to pass any order on this Appeal except directing that since show cause notices have already been issued in the matter, the appellants shall be at liberty take appropriate steps to reply the same within a period of one month from today, and the proceedings in the matter shall be taken in accordance with law.

The appeal is disposed of in the afore-stated terms.

.....J  
(PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE)

.....J  
(ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN)

NEW DELHI;  
11TH APRIL, 2017.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 292/2007

B.S. HYDROELECTRIC P.CORPN.LTD. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES, BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11/04/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Amit Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Prithvi Pal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed Order is placed on the file)